THE DISTRICT

Central Plymouth County Water District spans eight municipalities and two watersheds — Taunton River Watershed and South Costal Watershed. Within the District are many rivers, lakes, and other water bodies that are critical resources for natural habitat, drinking water, and recreational enjoyment. The Commission pays particular attention to the health and management of Silver Lake, Monponsett Pond, Furnace Pond, and Jones River.



ABOUT

Serving the communities of Brockton, East Bridgewater, Halifax, Hanson, Kingston, Pembroke, Plympton and Whitman

Included in the Acts of 1964 was an emergency law establishing Central Plymouth County Water District and the Commission. The Commission is empowered to investigate and allocate water supply sources within the District, study water supply needs and resources, and investigate "all pertinent matters" relating to water quantity and quality, water resources protection, and water supply and treatment infrastructure.

Three Commissioners, one of whom must be a Brockton resident, are appointed by an Advisory Board to three-year, voluntary (unpaid) terms. Advisory Board members represent the eight municipalities within the District.

CONTACT

Central Plymouth County Water District Commission c/o Frank Basler. Administrator

Plymouth County Commissioners Office 44 Obery Street, Plymouth, MA 02360

Phone: (508) 830-9104 Email: waterdistrict@plymouthcountyma.gov www.centralplymouthcountywater.org



Central Plymouth County Water District Commission



Committed to ensuring safe, sustainable drinking water supplies, ecological health and recreational enjoyment within the Central Plymouth County Water District.

www.centralplymouthcountywater.org



Committed to ensuring safe, sustainable drinking water supplies, ecological health, and recreational enjoyment within the Central Plymouth County Water District.

COLLABORATE — The Commission and Advisory Board build strong relationships with stakeholders across the Water District. Through collaboration, we aim to identify and encourage the implementation of solutions that balance drinking water supply needs with the needs of recreational users and the natural environment. Sustainable water management of our shared water resources benefits everyone, today and tomorrow.

COORDINATE — Sharing information among State agencies, local governments, nonprofits, and the public is essential to developing effective, holistic solutions to the Water District's complex problems. We promote a strategic, collaborative approach that will benefit our region for generations to come.

COMMUNICATE — We are committed to holding regularly scheduled public meetings. We encourage local officials, water supply managers, watershed advocates, members of the public, and anyone with an interest in our shared water resources to come and participate in our meetings. Effective communication is critical if we're to collaborate and coordinate win-win solutions.



Sign up for email updates, including meeting notifications, at www.centralplymouthcountywater.org

PRIORITIES

The Commission works with stakeholders and partners to advance solutions to District challenges including susceptibility to drought, deteriorating water quality, lack of capacity to support an increasing population, and application of good practices in water management.

The following are some of the Commission's priorities:

- Ensuring safe, sustainable drinking water
- Restoring and protecting water quality
- Providing necessary flow and connectivity for ecosystem function and habitat quality
- Valuing all impacts social, environmental, and economic – associated with problems and solutions
- Encouraging and facilitating collaboration among stakeholders to achieve sustainable win-win solutions
- Identifying and progressing viable solutions for the District

